Town of Niles Reassessment Discussion
June 20th, 2018



SECTION 305 RPTL

To ensure that assessments
accurately depict market
value, the State Legislature
enacted this law in 1981.

“All real property in each
assessing unit shall be assessed
at a uniform percentage of value.”

Assessor signs oath to this effect when filing tentative assessment roll



SNAPSHOT:; TOWN OF NILES

2017 Annual Assessment Rolls
2017 Parcel Counts by Broad Use Category

Town of Niles
900
Broad Use

8001 e Description Parcel Count
700 100 Agricultural Properties 184
6001 200 Residential Properties 808
300 Vacant Land 212
500 400 Commercial Properties 7
400 500 Recreation and Entertainment Properties 6
300 600 Community Service Properties 14
200~ 800 Public Service Properties 19
900 Public Parks, Wild, Forested and Conservation Properties 12

100
: L Total Parcels in All Broad Use Categories 1,262

100s 300s 500s 900s




Importance of Equity

Town School Tax Town & County. Tax
Aug 2017 | Special Jan 2018
Districts
Jan 2018
Niles 3,490,597 | 532,774 | 1,955,722
Grand Total 5,979,093




Market Value distributes the tax burden;
It doesn’t create the tax burden

Town & Special
District




THE LOCAL REAL ESTATE
MARKET

APPRECIATION DETERMINED BY ANALYSIS OF SALE DATA

Residential |Commercial Vacant

2014 -1% 4% 1%
2015 3% 2% 2%
2016 2% -1% 3%
2017 2% 1% 1%

2018 5% 3% 2%




SALE VS ASSESSMENT
SALE PRICE FROM 115K TO 150K

8/7/2017
7/19/2017
11/6/2017
7/11/2017
8/11/2017
8/22/2017

$115,430
$124,000
$125,000
$135,000
$138,500
$149,900

$58,200
$97,100
$67,600
$125,000
$168,300
$120,000

Municipal Stated Level of Assessment is 95%
These ratios should all be approximately .95

50%
78%
54%
93%
122%
80%



SALE VS ASSESSMENT
SALE PRICE FROM 217K TO 298K

10/16/2017
10/25/2017
11/27/2017
1/11/2018
3/23/2018
7/31/2017

Municipal Stated Level of Assessment is 95%
These ratios should all be approximately .95

$217,500
$260,000
$266,500
$276,000
$277,500
$297,500

$194,000
$213,900
$165,300
$314,900
$318,400
$314,900

89%
82%
62%
114%
115%
106%



WHAT IS A REASSESSMENT?

Reappraisal of ALL real property in an
assessing unit at 100% of market value

1.) Real Property - anything permanently affixed to
the ground or intended as permanent (commonly
referred to as real estate)

2.) Assessing Unit - the Town of Niles
3.) Market Value - the most likely selling price



THE REASSESSMENT PROCESS

Public Information (Before, During, and After)

Data Collection/Verification

nventory data file editing

Neighborhood analysis

Sales analysis (Summer 2018)

Application of valuation techniques (Fall 2018)
Field review (Fall 2018)

Assessment Disclosure (February 2019)
Informal meetings with taxpayers (march & April 2019)




P10 AEY G2
HEW YO RK STATE Site Information Section SWISSBL Card No.__of
OFFICE OF REALPROPERT ¥ SERVICES
RESIDENTILAL, FARM AND WACANT LAND PREOPFERTY RECORD CARD Bl Mo | |H'nnurt'.'cla-:-: | |
Sus TAX &P HUMBER Rout Mo. | | | | | | | |
Nbhd. Code: | | | | | |\a|m-t |
0HER PROP CLASS HC
Beumr Tupe: + Hore 2= P S ommiPubilc
watr Bupply: + More 2= P S ommiPubilc
LOCATION HO. LOCATION SCHOOL DIST
utide G: = Hore P iTEs 3= Becrkc 4= CoE. B
Bt Do drabliik: = InErkr Z=Typkal S=Sperkr
SALE PRICE SALE DATE LOT S5IZE
Wbohd Tipe: = Al ZeSubirban 3« Uthan 4= Commerdal
Audit Control 5 edtion )
Collectar Diate {mmdd wy) Time [Ectivity Source [EGT GElr DDA, i el
! ! Foad Tupe: + Hore ZeUrimgrowed 3= improwed 4= Righil o7 iy
! ! OC Entry Tume: + rier e ZenErmise 3 Tol, Aetaw 4= 5l 5= WO EREY
Al Gonkd Codes Soure e mmakn Codes T _ .
Adu i mOwrer Sales Type D=Molwig  (=0ning Cade: | | | |
W= Hore 2= REtiLE = Lard O My 1=valld
M=Meznred Oriy 3= Teranl 2= Hldg. O iy MOTES
L= Lised =0 Fer 3-Lard £ Hdg
S HOAH - Righl o limy of EzsEmen
G pssess DAl
Sales Information Section
Sale Date Sale Price Sale Type “wWalid
! !
! !
Date of Last Phy hsp. [ [ Date o f Reappraisal ! [
Land Breakdown & ection 1=Pord Ze AUEr 3=l seCaa Se0ean =By
Land Typs R Ty Sioil_Rating Inifl e mie Code
E;;;Imm. D& Pas e 10=blErton| 13=ureyad P Posp {05 01-10 (=) 01-04+ 1=Topog  #=ReEskicl Uz 7= Bukonment
D= Urdeweloned 7= Licod Iz 11=0rchad 1 4=l Iz N Wormal (D& 04-10 {11)04-10 ZaLocakn S=uEw 2e O ker
Oi= p,ﬂ;'fuw [S-lias lebr 12=Rear 15 Leased Lard o Good (o7 o4O+ {3 oi-10 I-Srepe -l bess
Lard Tupe FroniFeel Deph A= Enueve Feel ol g [Luaer Tine (beai Fader] wass (PO | AL | PE
| | | I | | | | O O A | 1
| I | | 1 1 1 1 | 1 1 1 1 I N I I I | |
| I | I | | I | I O I | |
! N R Lt L l I B | e e s el et
| L L 1L 1 | | | | [ | | | | I B I | | GHATU RE
| I I | | I | | L | I I O I | |




RESIDENT InL

BUILDING SECTION

RES IDENTIALL BUILDING AREA SECTION

. =
Eilding Stue 17 Story | |
- =] CEET nd
- Rzt Rarch [E-0Id Sk 44=0 Fer [ Story | | 1
[C-=plll Luel  [EwColege 15=Town Houwse
NiaCope cod  10eAow 15m-F rame add Stary | | | |
o= i il 11=log Home  17=Mar. Houdrg E
De=Conemporay 2= Duplex | | ¥z Stany | | | |
Ho. of Staries | . [ Stery |
Ext. Wiall hiat. Fin Owr Gar | I I I
1=l Os=Composiion  OP=Shore - -
- B D= orce E-Syritelc Fin Attic | | | |
(D= fuminumiiry|  DS=Sducm Makeda -
| | [Fin Basmit | | | |
[2ctual Y. Buik 1 Unfin I I I I
Effactive 7. Built 11 Unfin %4 | | | |
. Remodeled 1 Unfin Oher Gar I I I I
Mo, Kichens Unfn Fm I I I I
— ImPoxr SRR L= Eeelenl
kitchen Qual: ST e S ELA | | | |
Ho. Full Bath5| |N-:-. Half Bath= Fin Rec Rm | | | |
. i=Poxr SeNormal 5= Ecczlenl
Path Qual: ZmfAr  a=Cood
Mo, Bedrooms MEAS. CODE COMST G RADE COMDOITION
1=QuEnl Buzlenl 1= Por
Mo, Rooms 2= Dimershre B el 2=Far
- S-Equee Feel = AuErEgE S Normal
M. Fireplace = = Do 1= ETromy #=ood
f=NCCENE 3= Hol MEER=Eam LD & Buezten
. = N2 GER 0
Heat Type: Zm= Hol AKX 4= Heac
STRUCTURE CODES
Fuel T'!."F'E' = HTE =0T = F 5 == Fare [LIE=] -y L= el WchlE Home B Pordh TypeE
1= Salfikced TmCod R {=Camor | R 4=iCey- 1 Ode | L= 1=E4ryl FEI=10 Dy FBS=150m |GHZ=Crricees FC 1=Machine RINZ=Mcale Home | AP1=0peEn RPS Upap
= HeC BuEola B=lEo AGi=Gar-1Oall | AGS=Cor-1 5de| L=2=Flbgl= FHE2=15 Dy FBS=Z20Gm TC A= Ternks Courl FC: 2w Aluml mm MHi=h=xEmenl AP2=Couer AP& Up CGou
Central fr G3#= Ao T=Tes RGZ=Car-1.5 all | RGiS=Cer-Z Ode | LEG=Conae | FE3=20 bry F BV =Poie Fe3mGauanied | M H2=roof RF3=Eeen RPT= Up S
RGO=Ciar-Z0all | AGT-Comgeiven | LE=Cari F B4=100Cen F BB Hirse FC = Firizhdl M HE=TXAZ room RP4=Erdsd APk Up Enc
Bzt Type  J-FET— FFaia L= Ay Crn EEI LIRS0 GEED
D rewd P T | I P Rooecm MY M HE=TIp-z4l ressim
I PGk mh M HEwInkood Add o
B=mit Gar. Cap : FT=lisaEEn
Ohverall 1m PoeT (Rl ]
Cond: 2= far S Enclien IMPROWEMENT SECTION
: 3= Nomal
Exterior 1=Fox ez = coN OWER | ACTUALYR | EFFECTYR
. 2= Far S Evzlieni 1 rimereion 1 mimersion 2 =0 FTNES) QUANT. PCT GOOD
Cond: - Code GRADE COND BUILT BUILT
; 1= Por [
Jirite ror Cond: 7= N e
3= Nomal 1 [ I O (A | I I I S Y O O | I I A O I | -
e Bz D= Exromy
Conztr. Grade (=~ BV .
C=fuerge [ IS I S I Y | I I Y I ) |
Grade Adjust:

Percent Good =




=1 Fle Edit View Toobar Window Help

He=HBEHBRg ««»»PS2EVEDDR &

- [ Parcel”
L1 Histan
- 1 Asgzezsment
L1 Exempt(z]
L Spec Dist|
L1 Dezcption
L Dwner(z]
L Images
T
L7 Ske[1]Res
L Land(z]
o 5
L0 Imnprernt]z]
L Waluation
L Sale07419/00

492489 Candor
Roll “ear: |2I]1I] Curr Y'r
Land Size: 2.10 acres

Achive R#5:1 School: Ithaca
1 Family Res Land &%: 600
Tatal &Y 5, 600

Site No: 1

EBldgStyle: |01 Ranch v | Certral & | v | st Stony: 1344
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Run RP5440 Edits: v




SWIS
Print Key
Cramer
Address

Property Class
Meighborhood
School Code

Site No.

Land Size

Waterfront Frontage
Building Style
Extericr ¥Wall

Year Built’/Eff Yr Built
Condition
Grade’&Erade Adj
Heat Type/Central Air
Fireplace!/ingrd Fool
Stories

Bedrooms

FulllHaif Baths

Bsmit Type/Bsmt GarCap
1st Story

2nd Story

Fin Bsmt'Fin Rec Rlm
SFLA

AttiDet Gar Sqft

2008 Land AW

2003 Total AWV
Comp Land Estimate

Improsemeant Value
Sale Date/RDCS
Sale Price

Time Adj Sale Prics
TADJSPISQFT

Cost Estimate
Adjusted Sale Price
Paoints

Comparable Estimate

210 1 Family Res
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M
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4,025

0320030
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20401
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Cl =0 =N R =
2.
ME

=]
=

&
(X1
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1P 262007 21
$195,000

$199,400

$105.39

$173,200
$167,300
4,410




OTHER SOURCES OF INFORMATION

= New York State Office of Real Property Tax Services
(ORPTS)

Central Region Office (Syracuse)

(315) 471-2347

Kate.Garbutt@tax.ny.gov
Hsinkuang.Lin@tax.ny.gov
Danielle.LaRue@tax.ny.gov
http://imate.cayugacounty.us/IMO/index.aspx




